
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 3d

day of August 1878.

Name and Title as set forth iu
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Comnauv . . .X i/

Commercial Bank of Scotland .

National Bank of Scotland . . .

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Cornwall v . . 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the )

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
I Commn v 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank. .

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

GlasgoAV

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

219529

241768

166244

224213

168413

237801

95123

154190

174225

217848

39267

Under £5.

461563

452599

384417

537013

413872

506549

119745

179999

330666

381668

81881

Total.

681092

694368

550661

761227

582286

744350

214869

334189

504891

599517

121148

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

359316

506398

150100

476170

364018

355048

172274

198236

229063

548005

71502

Silver.

70551

84219

42666

49526

53193

59456

13594

15443

62190

32359

8108

Total.

429867

590617

192766

525696

417211

414505

185868

213680

291254

580365

79611
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1 hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Keturn relates.

Dated this 15th day of August 1878 . W. H, COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns,
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