AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 3d day of August 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issuc.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	219529	461563	681092	359316	70551	429867
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	241768	452599	694368	506398	84219	590617
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	166244	384417	550661	150100	42666	192766
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	224213	537013	761227	476170	49526	525696
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	168413	413872	582286	364018	53193	417211
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	237801	506549	744350	355048	59456	414505
Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdeen	70133	95123	119745	214869	172274	13594	185868
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	154190	179999	334189	198236	15443	213680
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	174225	330666	504891	. 229063	62190	291254
City of Glasgow Bank		Glasgow	72921	217848	381668	599517	548005	32359	580365
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	39267	81881	121148	71502	8108	79611

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 15th day of August 1878

0

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

9696

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, AUGUST 20, 1878.